
 

 
MSHM Hybrid Degree (36 credits) 
MSHM hybrid students have a summer semester start date.  
 
O’NEILL CREDITS (18) 
Core Curriculum: (9 credits) 

• SPEA-H 525 Health Economics for Policy and Management (3 credits) FALL ONLY 
• SPEA-H 549 Health Policy (3 credits) SPRING ONLY 
• SPEA-H 600* MSHM Capstone (3 credits) OR SPEA-V 600 Capstone (3 credits) FALL or SPRING 

*H600 requires successful completion of H585 Practicum 1 & H586 Practicum 2 
 
Electives Group 1 - Choose 3 credits from: (3 credits) 

• SPEA-H 524 Healthcare Industry Regulation (3 credits) SPRING ONLY 
• SPEA-H 526 Healthcare Finance (3 credits) SUMMER ONLY 
• SPEA-V 506 Statistical Analysis for Effective Decision Making (3 credits) FALL ONLY 

 
Electives Group 2 - Choose 6 credits from: (6 credits) 

• SPEA-H 524 Healthcare Industry Regulation (3 credits) SPRING ONLY 
• SPEA-H 526 Healthcare Finance (3 credits) SUMMER ONLY  
• SPEA-H 585 MSHM Practicum 1 (3 credits) FALL  
• SPEA-H 586 MSHM Practicum 2 (3 credits) FALL  
• SPEA-M 547 Negotiation and Dispute Resolution for Public Affairs (3 credits)  
• SPEA-N 522 Human Resource Management in Nonprofit Organizations (3 credits) SUMMER 
• SPEA-N 525 Management in the Nonprofit Sector (3 credits) SPRING ODD YEARS 
• SPEA-V 506 Statistical Analysis for Effective Decision Making (3 credits)  
• SPEA-V 507 Data Analysis and Modeling (3 credits) 
• SPEA-P 562 Public Program Evaluation (3 credits) FALL 
• SPEA-N557 Proposal Development and Grant Administration (3 credits) FALL 
• SPEA-V540 Law and Public Affairs (3 credits) FALL AND SUMMER 
• SPEA-V502 Public Management (3 credits) FALL AND SPRING   

 
KELLEY CREDITS (18) 
Core Curriculum: (15 credits) 

• BUKD-C 520 Quantitative Analysis (3 credits) FALL ONLY   
• BUKD-C 580 Introduction to Operations and Supply Chain Management (3 credits) FALL ONLY   
• BUS-X 545 Business Foundations (6 credits) SUMMER ONLY  
• BUS-Z 540 HR Systems and Organizational Effectiveness (1.5 credits) SPRING ONLY  
• BUKD-X574 Career Discovery and Design (1.5 credits) SUMMER or SPRING 

 
Electives - Choose 3 credits from: (3 credits) 

• BUKD-X 520 Kelley Washington Campus Program (3 credits) SPRING or FALL(x2) 
• BUKD-X 530 Economics of Healthcare Analytics (3 credits) SPRING ONLY   
• BUS-X 518* Business of Life Sciences I: Trends (1.5 credits) SPRING AND 
• BUS-X 519* Business of Life Sciences: Value Chain (1.5 credits) FALL 



 

 
MSHM Online Degree (36 credits) 
MSHM online students will be admitted in the following semesters: 

• Traditional: Summer 
• Executive: Fall  

 
O’NEILL CREDITS (18) 
Core Curriculum: (9 credits) 

• SPEA-H 525 Health Economics for Policy and Management (3 credits) FALL ONLY 
• SPCN-H 549 Health Policy (3 credits) SUMMER ONLY  
• SPCN-H 600* MSHM Capstone (3 credits) OR SPEA-V 600 Capstone (3 credits) SUMMER ONLY  

*H600 requires successful completion of H585 Practicum 1 & H586 Practicum 2 
 
Electives Group 1 - Choose 3 credits from: (3 credits) 

• SPEA-H 524 Healthcare Industry Regulation (3 credits) SPRING ONLY 
• SPEA-H 526 Healthcare Finance (3 credits) SUMMER ONLY 
• SPCN-V 506 Statistical Analysis for Effective Decision Making (3 credits)  

 
Electives Group 2 - Choose 6 credits from: (6 credits) 

• SPEA-H 524 Healthcare Industry Regulation (3 credits) SPRING ONLY 
• SPEA-H 526 Healthcare Finance (3 credits) SUMMER ONLY 
• SPEA-H 585 MSHM Practicum 1 (3 credits) FALL 
• SPEA-H 586 MSHM Practicum 2 (3 credits) FALL 
• SPCN-M 547 Negotiation and Dispute Resolution for Public Affairs (3 credits) 
• SPCN-N 522 Human Resource Management in Nonprofit Organizations (3 credits) 
• SPCN-V 506 Statistical Analysis for Effective Decision Making (3 credits) 
• SPEA-P 562 Public Program Evaluation (3 credits) 
• SPEA-N557 Proposal Development and Grant Administration (3 credits)  
• SPEA-V540 Law and Public Affairs (3 credits)  
• SPEA-V502 Public Management (3 credits)  

 
KELLEY CREDITS (18) 
Core Curriculum, Traditional Online Pathway: (15 credits) 

• BUKD-C 520 Quantitative Analysis (3 credits) FALL ONLY   
• BUKD-C 580 Introduction to Operations and Supply Chain Management (3 credits) FALL ONLY   
• BUS-X 545 Business Foundations (6 credits) SUMMER ONLY 
• BUS-Z 540 HR Systems and Organizational Effectiveness (1.5 credits) SPRING ONLY 
• BUKD-X574 Career Design and Development (1.5 credits) SUMMER or SPRING 

 
Core Curriculum, Executive Pathway, MUST BE TAKEN SEQUENCIALLY: (15 credits) 

• BUS-Z 590 Independent Study: Leadership Perspectives, Talent Management, and 
Organizational Change (1.5 credits) FALL ONLY   

• BUEX-V 595 The Value Chain in Healthcare (3 credits) FALL ONLY   
• BUEX-V 596, Accounting for Executives in the Life Sciences 1 (1.5 Credits) FALL ONLY 



 

• BUEX-V 596, Accounting for Executives in the Life Sciences 2 (1.5 Credits) SPRING ONLY  
• BUEX-V 597 Strategic Financial Management (3 credits) SPRING ONLY   
• BUEX-V 598 Marketing Management & Strategy in Life Sciences (3 credits) SUMMER ONLY 
• BUKD-X574 Career Design and Development (1.5 credits) SUMMER or SPRING 
 
Electives, Both Traditional and Executive - Choose 3 credits from: (3 credits) 
• BUKD-X 520 Kelley Washington Campus Program (3 credits) SPRING OR FALL 
• BUKD-X 530 Economics of Healthcare Analytics (3 credits) SPRING ONLY 
• BUS-X 518* Business of Life Sciences I: Trends (1.5 credits) SPRING ONLY 

AND 
• BUS-X 519* Business of Life Sciences: Value Chain (1.5 credits) FALL ONLY 

*If taking X518/X519, students MUST take both courses to fulfill the 3-credit electives 
requirement. Please note, these courses have residential components that might not work for 
online students who live outside of Bloomington. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


